Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Hansen	07/12/2007
Zhengxing Qu	05/16/2007
David M. Goldenberg	05/22/2007

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immunomedics, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10366709	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-726-6020

Email: rkm@rkmlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Rossi, Kimms & McDowell LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 826

Address Line 4: Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20146-0826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMMU:002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LeAnn Eroe

Total Attachments: 2

500318785

source=IMMU-002_Assignment#page1.tif source=IMMU-002_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019584 FRAME: 0914

:H \$40,00

HO HO

*** WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT ***

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto:

Name:

Immunomedics, Inc.

Address

300 American Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950

(hereinafter designated as "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in any country, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:

Title:

Anti-CD20 Antibodies and Fusion Proteins Thereof and Methods of Use

and identified by the Assignee as <u>IMM185</u> and ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER <u>IMMU:002</u>, for which the undersigned has (have) executed and filed an application for patent in the United States of America on the date <u>Feb. 14, 2003</u>, and designated as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>10/366,709</u> (hereinafter designated as "the application"). The assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in any continuation, continuation-in-part or division application based on the application, and in any foreign application based on the application or on a continuation, continuation-in-part or division of the application.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) to: (1) execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division or foreign application thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (2) execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination, reissue or litigation which may be declared or filed concerning this application and the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, reexamination, reissue or litigation; (3) execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (4) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid United States and foreign patents to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:

Print Name	Date	Signature
(1) Hans Hansen	· .	The second of th
(2) Zhengxing Qu	Month/Day/Year 5/16/σ7	2,0
(3) David M. Goldenberg	Month/Day/Year S/2-2/0 Month/Day/Year	- String
(4)		
	Month/Day/Year	
This assignment should preferably be signed to Consul if outside the United States of America; or before TANE DEGRE21A	pefore: a Notary Pure at least two witne	blic if within the United States of America; a U.S. sses. Witnessed by:
11) Tatiana Brener	5/16/07	Tch P
(2) JANE DEGREZIA	Month/Day/Year 5/22/07	Jane De Gresia
Tationa Brener	Mónth/Dáy/Year 57よよ107 -	and so

PATENT REEL: 019584 FRAME: 0915

*** WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT ***

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto:

Name:

Immunomedics, Inc.

Address 300 American Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950

(hereinafter designated as "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in any country, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:

Title:

RECORDED: 07/20/2007

Anti-CD20 Antibodies and Fusion Proteins Thereof and Methods of Use

and identified by the Assignee as <u>IMM185</u> and ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER <u>IMMU:002</u>, for which the undersigned has (have) executed and filed an application for patent in the United States of America on the date Feb. 14, 2003, and designated as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/366,709 (hereinafter designated as "the application"). The assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in any continuation, continuation-in-part or division application based on the application, and in any foreign application based on the application or on a continuation, continuation-in-part or division of the application.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) to: (1) execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division or foreign application thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (2) execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination, reissue or litigation which may be declared or filed concerning this application and the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, reexamination, reissue or litigation; (3) execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (4) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid United States and foreign patents to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:

(1)	Print Name Hans Hansen Hans 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date, 7/12/09 Month/Day/Year	Signature
(2)	Zhengxing Qu	Month/Day/Year	V
(3)	David M. Goldenberg		HIMMARL AIVES WILL
(4)		Month/Day/Year	- Q
	·	Month/Day/Year	Z dominant
U.S.	This assignment should preferably be signed I Consul if outside the United States of America; or	before: a Notary Pu before at least two	witnesses. Witnessed by
(1)	Notary for Hans Hansen	Month/pay/year	There metaling
(2)		Month/Day/Year	

PATENT

REEL: 019584 FRAME: 0916